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ABSTRACT

The objective of this study was to examine needs of social welfare of the elderly in
MuangPai Sub-district Administrative Organization, Nong Ki district, Buriram province based on
the four aspects which included health and medical treatment, income, residence, and recreation.
The samples were 297 people selected by using Krejcie and Morgan’s table. Then, the samples
were randomly distributed among villages based on the proportion by simple random sampling
using lottery. The data were collected by using a questionnaire which consisted of three parts:
checklist, 5-rating scale and open-ended with the reliability level of 0.9345. The statistics used to
analyze the data were percentage, mean and standard deviation.

The results were as follows:

1. The need of social welfare of the elderly in MuangPai Sub-district Administrative
Organization, Nong Ki district, Buriram province was at a high level in overall aspects. When
considering each aspect, it was found that every aspect was at a high level. The aspect with the
highest mean was health and medical treatment followed by income, residence, and recreation,
respectively.

2. Other comment and suggestion which received the greatest number was that the
activities in the family and community should be organized followed by the elderly living

allowance should be increased and activities on special occasions or an important days such as



New Year’s day Songkran Festival or Buddhist Holidays and should appropriately be organized

for the elderly, respectively.
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Al

A2

A3

A4

AS

A6

A7

A8

A9

Al0

Bl1l

B12

B13

B14

B15

B16

B17

B18

ﬁ1ﬂ31N!§f’)ﬁHﬂlﬂQ!!UUﬁf’)Uﬂ1N

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale
Mean
if Item

Deleted

169.57
169.63
169.33
169.73
169.60
169.10
169.83
169.67
17017
169.73
169.43
169.57
169.83
169.73
169.36
169.53
169.83

169.70

Scale
Variance
if Item

Deleted

196.254
200.447
200.092
199.995
204.041
210.507
197.799
197.540
202.213
196.271
203.426
197.633
198.282
202.547
204.102
204.189
202.695

198.562

Corrected
Item-
Total

Correlation

.690
.555
.676
.588
432
124
.636
672
.620
.686
.501
713
443
428
443
557
.330

.640

Alpha
if Item

Deleted

.928
.929
.928
.929
.931
.933
.928
.928
.929
.928
.930
.928
.931
.931
930
.930
.932

.928
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C19

C20

C21

C22

C23

C24

C25

C26

C27

D28

D29

D30

D31

D32

D33

D34

D35

169.77
169.70
169.77
169.97
169.73
169.63
169.73
169.77
170.00
170.00
170.10
169.93
170.20
170.10
170.10
169.93
170.00

203.082
196.286
194.461
199.964
197.720
198.792
202.064
202.806
201.724
204.483
201.748
201.857
201.131
198.852
204.369
201.651
203.793

449
707
747
426
586
597
573
557
434
424
505
444
323
491
347
520
392

930
.928
927
931
929
.929
929
.930
.931
.931
.930
.931
.933
.930
.932
.930
.931

RELTABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Alpha=.9317

30.0

N of Items = 35
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